

10.10.2025

Present: Sh. Sunil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
(through VC) along with plaintiff in person.

Previous cost paid by the plaintiff.

An application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC along with the amended plaint has been filed by the plaintiff. Same is taken on record.

Heard on the application. Record Perused.

As in the present case, summons are yet to be issued to the defendant and the matter being at the infant stage, I find no impediment in allowing the application of the plaintiff. The same is hereby allowed.

Heard. Perused.

Let summons be issued to the defendant along with notice of the application under Order 39 Rule 1 and 2 CPC on filing of PF/RC, returnable on **27.01.2026**.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/10.10.2025