

27.01.2026

Present: Sh. Sunil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
(through VC)
Sh. Ankit Dalal, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Fresh Vakalatanama filed on behalf of Defendant.
Same is taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant seeks time for filing
the WS. Let the same be filed within the statutory period.

List the matter for further proceedings on
06.04.2026.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/27.01.2026