

2 CS DJ 126/25 VIJAY KUMAR Vs. GOPAL

06.04.2026

Present: Sh. Sumit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (through VC)

Sh. Ankit Dalal, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

WS not filed on behalf of defendant.

It is submitted by ld. Counsel for the defendant that WS could not be filed as mother of defendant has expired.

Heard. Considered.

Matter is adjourned, now to come up on 08.06.2026.

(Akbar Siddique)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi-06.04.2026