

08.06.2026

Present: Sh. Sunil Kumar Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (through VC).  
Intern on behalf of defendant.

1. WS not filed on behalf of defendant. Perusal of the order sheet reveals that Ld. Counsel for defendant filed his vakalatnama on 27.01.2026 since then no WS has been filed by the defendant.
2. Accordingly, right to file WS stands closed.
3. List on **22.09.2026**

(Akbar Siddique)  
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,  
Delhi/08.06.2026